## Birmingham City Council - Community Infrastructure Levy

## **Draft Charging Schedule Statement of Representations Procedure**

Birmingham City Council intends to submit a Community Infrastructure Levy (CIL) Draft Charging Schedule for examination, under Section 212 of the Planning Act 2008 (as amended by Section 114 of the Localism Act 2011).

In accordance with the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended), Birmingham City Council has published the following documents for consultation:

- The CIL Draft Charging Schedule
- Evidence to support the CIL Draft Charging Schedule
- This Statement of Representations Procedure

The six week consultation period runs from Monday 29<sup>th</sup> September 2014 to Monday 10<sup>th</sup> November 2014. All comments must be received by 5.00 pm on the 10<sup>th</sup> November 2014.

Comments can be submitted electronically at:

www.birminghambeheard.org.uk/development/community-infrastructure-levy-draft-charging-sched or in writing to:

Hayley Anderson, Planning and Regeneration, Birmingham City Council, PO Box 28, Birmingham, B1 1TU

Email: hayley.anderson@birmingham.gov.uk

Telephone: 0121 303 4820

The documents are available to view on the City Council's website: www.birmingham.gov.uk/CIL and are available for inspection, free of charge, during the consultation period at:

- Birmingham City Council, Lancaster Circus, Queensway, Birmingham, B4 7DQ (for sat nav please use B4 7DJ), Monday – Thursday 08:45 – 17:15, Friday 08:45 – 16:15
- The Library of Birmingham, Centenary Square, Broad Street, Birmingham, B1 2<sup>ND</sup>, Monday – Friday 08:00 – 20:00, Saturday 09:00 – 17:00, Sunday 11:00 – 16:00.

Organisations and individuals making representations may request the right to be heard at the examination. Such a request must be made in writing and received within the specified period for making representations.

If you would like to be notified of the submission of the CIL Draft Charging Schedule, receipt of the examiner's report or the approval of the Charging Schedule please indicate this on your comment form.